

\222
SLP(C)No. 22037 OF 2003

ITEM No.62

Court No. 1

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22037/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2003 in AS 92/89
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KATTAYAN @ MUNIAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KUPPUSWAMI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. G.D. Gupta, Adv.
for Ms. Shobha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to take steps for service on the un-
served respondents.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondents may file counter affidavit.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master